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ACTUAL SIZE

ACTUAL SIZE

C7 Draw Latch
Flexible · Over-center

• Low profile design
• Non-corrosive materials
• Cushions impact and   
 accommodates   
 misalignment

Material and Finish
Latch:  
Thermoplastic elastomer, black 
Link and bushings:  
Glass-filled nylon 
Keeper and bracket: Stainless steel 

Performance Details 
Small:  
Clamping force: 49 N (11 lbf)

Large: 
Clamping force: 176 N (40 lbf)

Flammability rating: UL94-HB

Installation Notes
Small:  
Install assembly with four Ø 4 (.170) 
rivets or M4 (No. 8) screws (not 
supplied)

Large:  
Install assembly with four Ø5 (.204) 
rivets or M5 (No. 10) screws (not 
supplied) 

Part Number
See table

Assembly complete with keeper

Size Keeper Style Assembly Part Number

Small

Concealed C7-10

Reverse Keeper C7-11

Right Angle Keeper C7-12

Large Concealed C7-20

105.5
(4.16)
Latched

97.5
(3.83)

Unlatched

Concealed 
Keeper

2.4
(.09)

19.6
(.77)

28.7
(1.13)
31.8

(1.25)

118.6
(4.67)

129
(5.08)

Reversed keeper 

Right angle keeper 

21.8 (.86)

Bracket

12.2 (.48)

Latch
Assembly

164
(6.45)

Latched

151
(5.95)

Unlatched

Latch
Assembly

18.3
(.72)

Bracket

26.2
(1.03)

29.5
(1.16)

45.7
(1.80)

1.6
 (.06)

2.4
(.09)

15.1
(.60)

Concealed
Keeper

Small Large

Latch Keeper
31.8±3

(1.25±.12)

9.5±0.1
(.375±.005)17.5±0.1

(.688±.005)

For concealed keeper

Ø 4.3        
(.170       )
(4 places)

+.003
-.001

+0.1
-0.0

Latch Keeper

12.7±0.1
(.500±.005)

17.5±0.1
(.688±.005)

6.4±0.5
(.25±.02)

79±3
(3.11±.12)

For reversed keeper

Ø 4.3        
(.170       )
(4 places)

+.003
-.001

+0.1
-0.0

Latch Keeper
Ø 5.2±0.1

(.204±.003)
(4 places)

12.7±0.1
(.500±.005)

76.2±6.4
(3.00±.25)

12.7±0.1
(.500±.005)

17.5±0.1
(.688±.005)

72±3
(2.82±.12)

Keeper mounting
holes

 4.3
.170

12.7±0.1
(.500±.005)

6.4±0.5
(.25±.02)

Four holes
Latch sub-ass'y
mounting holes

Ø

For right angle keeper

+0.1
-0.0
+.003
-.001( )

12
(.46

+6
-0
+.25
-.00 )
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